Operation Type

Operator

Phone Number

Address

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (South County Civic
Center)

Delray Beach Fire Rescue

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (FAU)

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (Town Center Mall)

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (BrandsMart)

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (Home Depot)

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (Publix)

1-800-209-7919

561-243-7777
(Call Center)

1-800-209-7919

561-451-0240

16700 Jog Rd., Delray Beach, 33446 (drive-thru)

at-home testing for home-bound city residents

Florida Atlantic University Tech Runway on the
north end of campus. Address: 901 NW 35th
St., Boca Raton, 33431

Enter from Spanish River Blvd. (drive-thru)

Town Center at Boca Raton Mall (walk-up)
at valet parking entrance
6000 Glades Rd., Boca Raton, 33431

BrandsMart — 751 Executive Center Drive
(walk-up)
West Palm Beach, 33401

9820 Glades Rd. Boca Raton, 33434 (walk-up)

Publix at Northlake Promenade Shoppes (walk-

up)
374 Northlake Blvd. North Palm Beach, 33408



Operation Type

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Government

Operator

Florida Division of Emergency
Management (Dollar General)

Health Care District - Delray Beach
(C. L. Brumback Primary Care
Clinics)

Health Care District - FITTEAM
Ballpark

Health Care District - Jupiter
(C. L. Brumback Primary Care
Clinics)

Health Care District - Lakeside
Medical Center (C. L. Brumback
Primary Care Clinics)

Health Care District - Lantana
(C. L. Brumback Primary Care
Clinics)

Health Care District - WPB
(C.L. Brumback Primary Care Clinics)

Palm Beach County Fire Rescue

Phone Number

561-642-1000

561-642-1000

561-642-1000

561-642-1000

561-642-1000

561-642-1000

561-712-6400

Address

1024 S. Main Street, Belle Glade, 33430 (walk-
up)

225 South Congress Ave., Delray Beach, 33445
(walk-up)

5444 Haverhill Rd., West Palm Beach, 33407
(drive-thru)

411 W. Indiantown Rd., Jupiter, 33458 (walk-
up)

39200 Hooker Hwy., Belle Glade, 33430 (walk-
up)

1250 Southwinds Dr., Lantana, 33462

1150 45th St., West Palm Beach, 33407 (walk-
up)

at-home testing



Operation Type

Government

Nonprofit

Nonprofit

Nonprofit

Nonprofit

Commercial

Commercial

Operator

*Veterans Affairs Medical Center

Florida Community Health Center

Foundcare

Genesis Community Health

Riviera Beach Integrated Care

Access Medical Labs

American Family Care Urgent Care

Phone Number Address

1-877-741-3400 7305 N. Military Trail, West Palm Beach, 33410
*For Veterans enrolled in VA health care with
COVID symptoms

561-924-6100 170 S. Barfield Hghwy., #101, Pahokee, 33476
561-967-0365 2330 S. Congress Ave., West Palm Beach,
33406

Wednesdays 7-9am &4 -7 pm

561-770-2370 900 N. Seacrest Blvd., Boynton Beach, 33435
(for appointment) in St. Johns Missionary Baptist Church
561-735-6553

561-510-0471 31 W. 20th St., West Palm Beach, 33404

866-720-8386 5151 Corporate Way, Jupiter 33458

15689 Southern Blvd. #101, Loxahatchee
Groves, 33470
561-220-0737



Operation Type

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Operator

American Research Labs

Any Lab Test Now

Apex Laboratory, Inc.

ARCpoint Labs

BioReference Laboratories

Phone Number

561-801-5835

561-638-5227

561-279-1852 (FL)
1-800-976-6691

561-220-3286

561-465-2360

561-625-4420

Address

5511 S. Congress Ave., #125, Atlantis, 33462
230 Royal Palm Beach Blvd., Royal Palm Beach,
33411

3385 Burns Rd., #109, Palm Beach Gardens,
33410

5175 West Atlantic Ave., Suite D, Delray Beach,
33483

in Boynton Beach, 33435, serves whole county

5601 Corporate Way, #108, West Palm Beach,
33407

1050 NW 15th St., Suite 215A, Boca Raton,
33486

11621 Kew Gardens Ave. #210, Palm Beach
Gardens 33410



Operation Type

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Operator

Carespot - Urgent Care

CVS - Minute Clinics

Boca Raton

Delray Beach

Lake Worth

Palm Beach Gardens

West Palm Beach

Dr. G's Urgent Care

Express Docs Walk-in Urgent Care

Phone Number
561-327-7082

561-250-0740

no appointments by
phone

561-220-1469

561-220-1697

561-381-0260

561-381-0261

Address

8756 W Boynton Beach Blvd. #150, Boynton
Beach, 33472

129 South State Rd. 7, Suite 401, Wellington,
33414

drive-through, COVID only

520 S. Federal Highway, Boca Raton, 33432
1690 S. Federal Highway, Delray Beach, 33483
8954 Lantana Rd., Lake Worth, 33467

11000 N. Military Trail, Palm Beach Gardens,
33410
245 S. Military Trail, West Palm Beach, 33415

1425 S Congress Ave., Delray Beach, 33445

127 N. Dixie Hwy. #4, Lake Worth, 33460

14530 S. Military Trail #A1-A5, Delray Beach,
33484
10571 S. State Rd. 7 #100, Delray Beach, 33446



Operation Type

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Operator

Helix Urgent Care

Jupiter Medical Center Urgent Care

COVID test for symptomatic patients
only. Antibody test for anyone.

Can walk-in. No appointment
needed.

LabCorps

Phone Number

561-540-4446

561-626-4878

561-747-4464

561-788-7807

561-788-7867

561-788-7698

561-788-7897

800-845-6167

1-800-833-3935

561-272-8964

561-735-4974

561-962-1835

561-733-8215
561-922-5888

561-733-0318

Address
2720 10 Ave. North, Palm Springs, 33461

3555 Northlake Blvd., Palm Beach Gardens,
33403
225 S. US Highway 1, Tequesta, 33469

5430 Military Trail, #64, Jupiter, 33458

1335 West Indiantown Rd., Jupiter, 33458
3250 PGA Blvd., Palm Beach Gardens, 33410

625 N. Flagler Dr., West Palm Beach, 33401

Various locations

601 N. Congress Ave., #416, Delray Beach,
33445

709 S. Federal Hwy. #D-4, Boynton Beach,
33435

15055 S. Jog Rd., Delray Beach, 33446
(Walgreens)

11135 S. Jog Rd. #4, Boynton Beach, 33437
3003 W. Yamato Rd., Boca Raton, 33434
(Walgreens)

7410 Boynton Beach Blvd. #B1, Boynton Beach,
33437



Operation Type

Commercial

Operator

MD Now Urgent Care

Phone Number

561-417-3573

561-439-1747

561-432-9827

561-877-1770

561-383-6588

561-296-7246

561-840-1815

561-625-1747

561-688-5808

561-963-9881

561-622-2442

561-361-1515

561-737-1927
561-688-5808

561-734-4210

561-865-4792

Address

7301 W. Palmetto Pk. Rd. #101B, Boca Raton,
33433
6169 Jog Rd. #A13, Lake Worth, 33467

4368 Forest Hill Blvd., West Palm Beach, 33406

1397 Medical Park Blvd. #260, Wellington,
33414

685 Royal Palm Beach Blvd. #102, Royal Palm
Beach, 33411

13005 Southern Blvd. #132, Loxahatchee,
33470

4601 N. Congress Ave., West Palm Beach,
33407

4595 Northlake Blvd. #102, Palm Beach
Gardens, 33418

Various locations

4570 Lantana Rd., Lake Worth, 33463

9060 N Military Trail, Palm Beach Gardens,
33410

7035 Beracasa Way Suite 105, Boca Raton,
33433

2272 N Congress Ave., Boynton Beach, 33426
2007 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., West Palm
Beach, 33409

6699 W Boynton Beach Blvd. #D44, Boynton
Beach, 33437

14701 South Militray Trail, Delray Beach, 33484



Operation Type

Commercial

Commercial

Med Express

Nationwide Laboratory Testing

Operator

Phone Number

561-640-7505

561-798-9411

561-967-8771
561-276-2270
561-300-4123
561-804-4327

561-295-8822
561-945-0544

561-288-0722
561-288-0722
561-287-3500

561-235-5206

561-572-3200

561-776-3090

888-377-3522
561-235-3883

561-531-5181
561-266-4015

Address

4714 Okeechobee Blvd., West Palm Beach,
33417

11551 Southern Blvd., Suite 4, Royal Palm
Beach, 33411

6868 Forest Hill Blvd., Greenacres, 33413

601 Linton Blvd., Delray Beach, 33444
1697 West Indiantown Rd., Jupiter, 33458

2606 South Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach,
33401

2534 PGA Blvd., Palm Beach Gardens, 33410

1625 S. Federal Highway, Boynton Beach,
33435
1200 Yamato Rd., #A7, Boca Raton, 33431

1200 Yamato Rd., Suite A7, Boca Raton, 33431
2181 N. Federal Highway, Boca Raton, 33431

7600 W. Camino Real, Boca Raton, 33433

7593 Boynton Beach Blvd.#190, Boynton
Beach, 33437

4520 Donald Ross Rd., Palm Beach Gardens,
33418

4805 NW 2nd Ave., Boca Raton, 33431

10075 South Jog Rd., Ste. 103 Boynton, 33437
5130 Linton Blvd. #B1, Delray Beach, 33484



Operation Type

Commercial

Operator

QuestDiagnostics

Phone Number

561-771-0124

772-204-0585

1 (866) 697-8378

561-734-4424

561-499-5551
561-364-0268

561-246-4231

561-642-5107

561-362-8673
561-641-0612

561-544-0818

561-470-7137

561-788-5795

561-795-2916

561-686-1795

866-697-8378

Address

3365 Burns Rd. #205, Palm Beach Gardens,
33410
821 SE Ocean Blvd. Suite C, Stuart, 34994

11076 S. Military Trail #47, Boynton Beach,
33436

4900 Linton Blvd., #35, Delray Beach, 33445
10151 Enterprise Cntr. Blvd. #206, Boynton
Beach, 33437

4545 Hypoluxo Rd., Lake Worth, 33463 (in
Walmart)

3401 S. Congress Ave. #107, Palm Springs,
33461

1001 NW 13th St. #105, Boca Raton, 33486
7697 Lake Worth Rd., Lake Worth, 33467 next
to Dollar Tree)

6853 SW 18th St. #301, Boca Raton, 33433
21653 State Rd. 7, Boca Raton, 33428 (near
Target)

10620 W. Forrest Hill Blvd., #30, Wellington,
33414

10231 Southern Blvd., Royal Palm Beach,
33411

8136A Okeechobee Blvd. #A, West Palm Beach,
33411

1411 N. Flagler Dr. #9200, WPB, 33401 (Victor
Ferris Bldg.)



Operation Type

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Operator

Quest Diagnostics (at Walmart)

United Clilnical Laboraty

Urgent Care of the Palm Beaches

Phone Number

561-798-3165

561-863-2939
866-697-8378

561-624-9320

561-622-5323

561-804-7689
561-743-3392

866-448-7719

844-291-4292

561-328-8433

561-429-4779

Address

12983 Southern Blvd. #101, Loxahatchee,
33470 (Bldg. 4)

2051 45th St. #107, West Palm Beach, 33407
4700 N. Congress Ave. #303, West Palm Beach,
33407

3355 Burns Rd. #301, Palm Beach Gardens,
33410

3401 PGA Blvd. #101, Palm Beach Gardens,
33410

4600 Military Trail #105, Jupiter, 33458

175 Toney Penna Dr. #202, Jupiter, 33458

Walmart Neighborhood Market Store

12700 S. Military Trail, Boynton Beach, 33436
4400 Forest Hill Blvd., Palm Springs Village,
33406

appointment required through online portal or
app

2257 Vista Pkwy. Suite 2, West Palm Beach,
33411

3537 Forest Hill Blvd., West Palm Beach, 33406

5818 S. Dixie Highway, West Palm Beach,
33405



Operation Type

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Commercial

Operator

Walk-In Family Medicine Center

Wellington Physicians Urgent Care

West Boynton Medical Center

Xpress Urgent Care

Phone Number

561-429-6109

561-736-2000

561-333-4000

561-877-2219

561-231-6999

561-781-8090

1-888-726-3020

Address

11951 US Highway 1, Suite 108, North Palm
Beach, 33408

3795 W. Boynton Beach Blvd. #D, Boynton
Beach, 33436

Call before coming.

Palomino Park, 3319 State Rd. 7 #102,
Wellington, 33449

6611 W. Boynton Beach Blvd., Boynton Beach,
33437
(walk-in or appointment)

1485 Gateway Blvd, Boynton Beach, 33426

944 S. Military Trail #A, West Palm Beach,
33415



Type of Test

COVID only; M-F, 9 am - 5 pm;
appointment needed

COVID only

COVID only; M-F 8 am - noon, no
doctor order needed,
appointment neded

COVID only; every day, 9am -5
pm, no appointment needed

COVID only; every day, 9am -5
pm; no appointment needed;
must be 18+ years old with
government ID

COVID only; tent in parking lot,
every day;

9 am -5 pm or until tests run
out, no appointment needed

COVID only; M-F 9 am -5 pm, no
appointment needed, 18+

Cost/No Cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost



Type of Test

COVID only, every day, 9am -5
pm, no appointment needed,
18+

COVID only; M-F, 8 am - noon;
appointment needed

COVID & antibody; appointment
needed, M-Sat, 8 am - noon

COVID only; M-F, 8-11 am;
appointment needed

COVID only; M-Sat, 8 am - 3 pm;
appointment needed

COVID only for first responders
and emergency workers only,
appointment needed

COVID only; open M-F, 8-11am;
appointment needed

COVID only; at-home testing for
homebound and elderly; M-F,
8am-5pm

Cost/No Cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost



Type of Test
COVID only

COVID only; Tues & Thur, 9 am -
noon, no appointment needed

COVID, drive-through only, need
appointment, any age

COVID & antibody; MWF 8:30
am - 1:40 pm, appointment
preferred

COVID & antibody, M-Th 9 am -
4 pm, appointment needed

antibody only, walk-in; M-Sat, 9
am-5pm

COVID & antibody, open every
day, 8 am - 6:30 pm; walk-in
only

Cost/No Cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

no cost

No cost for COVID
with insurance.
No cost for COVID
with social security
number and no
insurance.
Cost for antibody.

$129

takes insurance



Type of Test Cost/No Cost

antibody; COVID by no charge for
appointment only, doctor order Medicare and
preferred Medicaid,
open M-F, 7am -5 pm cost for all others

open M-F,7am-1pm
open M-F, 7am -3 pm

at-home testing available with
doctor's order

antibody only, M-F, 9 am -5 pm $129; does not take

insurance
at-home COVID testing cost
COVID & antibody, need cost; sarting at $169
appointment, open M-F 8:30 am
-5pm
weekend hours by appointment
only

antibody only; need doctor's

order; M-F 8:30 am - 5 pm takes insurance
antibody only; need doctor's

order, M-F 8 am - 4:30 pm



Type of Test Cost/No Cost

COVID only, appointment takes insurance
preferred, open every day, 8 am

- 8pm

COVID only, appointment

preferred, open every day, 8 am

- 8pm

make appointment at CVS.com takes insurance

or CVS app

COVID & antibody, no takes insurance;

appointment needed, 9 am -9 without insurance

pm COVID $195,
antibody $99

COVID & antibody, no

appointment needed, 9 am -9

pm

antibody only; M-F 8 am - 8 pm, takes insurance

Sat & Sun 9 am - 4 pm, walk-in
antibody only; M-F 10 am - 6
pm, Sat & Sun 9 am - 4 pm; may
close early, call to check, walk-in


https://www.cvs.com/minuteclinic/covid-19-testing
https://www.cvs.com/minuteclinic/covid-19-testing

Type of Test Cost/No Cost

COVID & antibody, M-F 8 am - 8 takes insurance
pm, Sat & Sun 8 am - 6 pm

COVID & antibody, M-Th 8 am -

6 pm, Sat & Sun 8 am -4 pm

COVID & antibody, M-F 8 am - 6

pm, Sat & Sun 8 am -4 pm

COVID & antibody; M-Sat 8 am - takes insurance

6 pm,Sun9am-5pm (from several
companies)

COVID & antibody; M-Sat 8 am -

6 pm,Sun9am-5pm

COVID & antibody; M-F 8 am - 4:

30 pm, Sat & Sun closed

COVID & antibody; M-F 8 am - 4:

30 pm, Sat & Sun closed

antibody only, need takes insurance
appointment

COVID-19 at-home test kits

available from pixel by LabCorp.

M-F 7:30 am - 4 pm (closed noon

-1pm)

M-F 7 am - 3:30 pm (closed noon

-1pm)

M-F8 am -4 pm

M-F7 am -4 pm

M-F 7 am - 3 pm (closed noon -
12:30 pm)

M-F 7 am - 3:30 pm, Sat. 7 am -
noon



Type of Test Cost/No Cost
M-F 7 am -3:30 pm

M-F 6:30 am - 2:30 pm (closed
12:30-1 pm)
M-F7am-4pm, Sat7 am -
noon

M-F 7 am - 3:30 pm (closed noon
-12:30 pm)

M-F 7am - 2:30 pm (closed 11:30
am - noon)

M-F 7 am-3:30 pm (closed noon
-1pm)

M-F7am-4pm

M-F 7 am - 2:30 pm

8 am - 8 pm, appointment takes insurance,
needed for COVID COVID $199 without
insurance

antibody only
antibody only

antibody only

antibody only
antibody only

antibody only

antibody only



Type of Test Cost/No Cost
antibody only

COVID & antibody

COVID & antibody
COVID & antibody
COVID only
COVID only

COVID only
COVID only

COVID only

COVID only

COVID only, 8 am - 4 pm (hours
for just this location)

COVID only, 8 am - 4 pm (hours
for just this location)

COVID only, drive-thru, 8 am - 4 takes insurance

pm daily, (from several
companies)

COVID only, drive-thru, 8 am - 4

pm daily,

antibody only takes some

insurance, $56
without insurance
antibody only

antibody only



Type of Test
antibody only

antibody only

antibody only, walk-in or
appointment; doctor order
needed

M-F 6:30 am - 3:30 pm

M-F 6:30 am - 3:30 pm
M-F 6:30 am - 3:30 pm

M-F7am -4 pm; Sat 7 am -2
pm
M-F7am-4pm;Sat7-11am
(need appointment for Sat)
M-F 6 am -3 pm

M-F7am -3 pm

M-F7am -4 pm

M-F 6:30 am - 3:30 pm; Sat. 7 -
11 am (need appointment for
Sat.)

M-F 6:30am -3 pm

M-F7am -3 pm; Sat. 7- 11 am
(need appointment for Sat.)

M-F 7 am - 3:30 pm

M-F7am -4 pm

Cost/No Cost

takes insurance



Type of Test

M-F 7:30 am - 4:30 pm
M-F7am -4 pm

M-F 7 am -3:30 pm
M-F7am -4 pm;Sat. 7- 11 am

M-F 7:30 am - 3:30 pm
M-F7am -4 pm
closed in July

COVID; at drive-thru Pharamacy
window, Tues & Thur 8 - 9am
doctor's note needed,
appointment needed

https://myquest.
questdiagnostics.
com/web/mycovid19test

COVID only

COVID & antibody

COVID & antibody

Cost/No Cost

takes insurance

takes insurance,
$155 without
insurance


https://myquest.questdiagnostics.com/web/mycovid19test
https://myquest.questdiagnostics.com/web/mycovid19test
https://myquest.questdiagnostics.com/web/mycovid19test

Type of Test Cost/No Cost
COVID & antibody

COVID only; M-F 9-11am & 1- takes insurance
6pm; Sat 9-11am & 1-5pm; Sun
9-11am

antibody only, M-F 8 am - 6 pm, takes insurance, $99
Sat & Sun8am -4 pm without insurance

antibody only (finger prick test) ; $50 cash; $60 with

M-F 9 am -5:30 pm credit card
COVID only, need apointment, takes insurance
M-Sat 8 am -8 pm, Sun9am -4

pm

COVID only, need appointment,
M-Sat 8 am - 8 pm, Sun9am -4
pm

as of 7/24/2020



